KECEIVED

AUG 2 6 2010

# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

KCC WICHITA

March 2010

March 2010

This Form must be Typed

Signed

Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### **WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION**

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 3956		I API No. 15 - 14	11-20410-00-00	
DKMVA	SING, INC.	1	original completion date:	
Address 1: P.O. Box 871		Spot Description:	•	
		SE_NE_SW_NE	Sec. 32 Twp. 9 S. R. 12	East West
Address 2:	67665	1,700	Feet from North / South	Line of Section
City: Russell State: KS	_ Zip: +	1,490	Feet from V East / West	Line of Section
Contact Person: Gary L. Brungardt	DIPLANTING THE PROPERTY OF THE	Footages Calculate	ed from Nearest Outside Section Corne	er:
Phone: (785) 483-4975		NE	NW SE SW	
		County: Osbo		
		Lease Name: Ke	endig A Well #: 1	
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Catho	odic Water Supply V	Vell Other:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented	d with:	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8"	Set at:219'	Cemented	d with: 150 sks common	Sacks
	Set at:3280'	Cemented	drwith: 225 sks common	Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:				
Port collar at 1102' - not cemented	yet			
Elevation: 1969 ( G.L./ K.B.) T.D.: 3290	PBTD:	Anhydrite Depth: 108	85' +891	
		•	(Stone Corral Formation)	***************************************
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole		(Interval)		
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addit				
As per Kansas Corporation Commiss	sion instructions.			
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes 🗸 No	Is ACO-1 filed? Ye	es 🚺 No		
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:				
Have not completed well yet. If unsu	uccessful to make a	a well, I wanted to	o be ready to pull casing	<b>]</b> .
	0.4.55.404.44			
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.		=	ine State Corporation Commission	
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging Address: P.O. Box 871			State: KS Zip: 67665	
Address: 1.5. Box 071  Phone: ( 785 ) 483-4975	Cit	y: Itaboon	- State: <u>NO</u> Zip: <u>07003</u>	_ +
Phone: (703 ) 400-4370  Plugging Contractor License # 6426		Fynress Well	Service	
	Add			0040
•			State: KS Zip: 67671	_ + _0019
Thomas .	oponius audituriationalistatus autoria			
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):				
Decimant of the Diversing For /V A D 92.2 440) will be as	varantand by Operator or A	ont 🕜	4-4	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gu  Date: 8/25/2010 Authorized Operator / Ager	$\mathcal{L}$	12 - D		,
Date: 8/25/2010 Authorized Operator / Age	π	(Sign.	ature)	

## RECEIVED

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUG 2 6 2010

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed

# CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITHOUTH All blanks must be Filled KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 3956  Name:	Well Location:  SE_NE_SW_NE_Sec.32 Twp. 9 S. R. 12 ☐ East  West
Address 1: P.O. Box 871	County: Osborne
Address 2:	Lease Name: Kendig A Well #: 1
City: Russell State: KS Zip: 67665 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Gary L. Brungardt	the lease below:
Phone: (785) 483-4975 Fax: (785) 445-3574	
Email Address: glboil@ruraltel.net	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Larry Kendig  Address 1: 902 Apollo Ave.	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1: 902 Apollo Ave.	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Osborne State: KS Zip: 67473 +	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
	ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ackCC will be required to send this information to the surface own task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	Y Q II
Date: 8/25/2010 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: President

### AUG 2 6 2010

KCC WICHITA Form C-1 ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION October 2007 For KCC Use: Formmust be Typed OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 05/30/2010 Effective Date: n must be Signed District # NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled Yes X No SGA? Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing welf Spot Description: Expected Spud Date: year S. R. 12 dav Twp. 9 month SE \_ NE (0/0/0/0) S Line of Section 1,700 feet from X N / 3956 OPERATOR: License# 1,490 W Line of Section feet from Name: Brungardt Oil and Leasing Inc. Is SECTION: X Regular I Irregular? Address 1: 529 E 14TH Address 2: PO BOX 871 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side) County: Osborne City: RUSSELL State: KS Contact Person: Gary L. Brungardt Lease Name: Kendig A Phone: \_ 785-483-4975 Field Name: Unnamed Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? CONTRACTOR: License#\_ Target Formation(s): Arbuckle Name: Shields Oil Producers Inc Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 1490 Well Class: Type Equipment: Well Drilled For: Ground Surface Elevation: 1960 Estimated Estimated feet MSL X Mud Rotary Xoi Foh Rec Infield Water well within one-quarter mile: . Pool Ext. Air Rotary Storage Gas Yes Public water supply well within one mile: Cable Disposal Wildcat Depth to bottom of fresh water: 180 Other # of Holes Seismic Depth to bottom of usable water: 780 Other: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 220 If OWWO: .old well information as follows: Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): Operator: Projected Total Depth: 4000 Well Name: Formation at Total Depth: Arbuckle \_\_\_\_ Original Total Depth: Original Completion Date: \_\_\_\_ Water Source for Drilling Operations: Yes X No Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? Well X Farm Pond Other: If Yes, true vertical depth: ... DWR Permit #: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR ) Bottom Hole Location: \_ Yes X No KCC DKT #: \_ Will Cores be taken? If Yes, proposed zone: **AFFIDAVIT** The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: 1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; 3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. 4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging; 5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in; If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date. Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cementing must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing. Submitted Electronically 32 Remember to: For KCC Use ONLY File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; API # 15 - 15-141-20410-00-00 File Completion Form ACO 1 within 120 days of spud date; ဖ - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; Conductor pipe required \_0 Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; Minimum surface pipe required 200 feet per ALT. 🔲 I 🔀 II Submit plugging report (CP<sub>1</sub>4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); Approved by: Rick Hestermann 05/25/2010 Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water. If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please This authorization expires: 05/25/2011 check the box below and return to the address below. (This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date: Signature of Operator or Agent: Spud date: \_\_. Agent

### Brungardt Oil & Leasing Inc.

Gary L. Brungardt, Owner P.O. Box 871 213 West Seventh Street Russell, Kansas 67665 (785) 483-4975



August 25, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Kendig A#1, Osborne County 1700' FNL 1490' FEL NE ¼ 32-9S-12W RECEIVED
AUG 2 6 2010
KCC WICHITA

Dear Sir or Madam:

Find enclosed the following information on the above named well to be possibly plugged if not commercial:

- 1. Cement Tickets from Allied Cementing, surface pipe and 5 ½" long string
- 2. Geologist Report
- 3. Geologist Log
- 4. Copy of Intent to Drill

I will begin completion when I receive plugging instructions. I want to pull casing and plug if well does not make a producer while I have equipment over well to do so.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785)445-2346.

Thank you,

Gary L. Brungardt

Brungardt Oil & Leasing, Inc.





PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

COMPLETION

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 123793

Invoice Date: Jul 29, 2010

Page: 1

Voice: Fax: (785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Brungardt Oil Company

P. O. Box 871 Russell, KS 67665

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Paymen	t Terms
Brung	Kendig A #1	Net 30	Days
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS2-02	Russell	Jul 29, 2010	8/28/10

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
180.00	MAT	Class A Common	13.50	2,430.00
8.00	MAT	Salt	21.25	170.00
500.00	MAT	WFR-2	1.10	550.00
180.00	SER	Handling	2.25	405.00
20.00	SER	Mileage 180 sx @.10 per sk per mi	18.00	360.00
1.00	SER	Production String	1,957.00	1,957.00
20.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	140.00
	EQP	5.5 Basket	161.00	161.00
	EQP	5.5 Centralzier	35.00	35.00
i.	EQP	5.5 Port Collar	1,750.00	1,750.00
1.00	1	5.5 Packer Shoe	931.00	931.00
	EQP	5.5 Latch Down Plug	164.00	164.00
1	EQP	5.5 Turbolizers	42.00	84.00
		Pay 799.05 diss Prices	8/0/2010 CCF 1095 ACHEY	
	<u> </u>			9 137 00

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 182740

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Aug 23, 2010

 Subtotal
 9,137.00

 Sales Tax
 489.45

 Total Invoice Amount
 9,626.45

 Payment/Credit Applied
 9,626.45

 TOTAL
 9,626.45

RECEIVED
AUG 2 6 2010
KCC WICHITA

REMIT TO P.O. BOX RUSSELI	. 31 L, KANSAS 67	665		SER	VICE POINT:	ell	-
DATE 2-29-10 SE	32 TWP.	RANGE /2	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	- An
	ELL# A "(	LOCATION Luray	-N 2/	F 21/	COUNTY	STATE	
OLD OR NEW Circle		1/2 6 /3	1,		COORAC	1/03	-
CONTRACTOR 5	(a:11.0	rillia Ritt		, , , , , , , ,	_		
TYPE OF JOB Pro		Hr.~	OWNER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
HOLE SIZE > %	T.		CEMENT				
CASING SIZE 5/2 TUBING SIZE		E <u>PTH <i>3.2 &amp; </i> , ファ</u> EPTH	_ AMOUNT OF	DERED 180		os. Salt	-
DRILL PIPE		EPTH		500 Gal U	<u>√= K ~ √.</u>	·	•
TOOL P. C	D	EPTH. [100'					
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE		INIMUM	COMMON_	180		2430, as	
CEMENT LEFT IN CS		HOE JOINT / >	POZMIX GEL				•
PERFS.			CHLORIDE				
DISPLACEMENT		66/	ASC				· -
	<b>EQUIPMEN</b>	Т	5914	<u>\$</u>	_	170,00	,
DI II (D TO LICK		/	WFR.2	500	_@ <i>_[,{0</i> 	550.os	
	MENTER 50						
BULK TRUCK	ILK JON	δ	·				
	VER Sill	Tws			_ @ @		
BULK TRUCK	VER			<del></del>	_		
" DKI	YER		HANDLING_	150	@2.25	405,00	
	REMARKS:		MILEAGE	ofsk far le		360,00	
Inset @ 3		•			TOTAL	39/5,a	
Ran 51/2 Co	Sim to	B.Her.		CEDVI	CE		
Est Cipeu	latin p	report Bill		SERVI			
to Set Parker	Shore		DEPTH OF JO				
Rat Hole 300		se Hole 15 ste)	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT			1957,a	
			MILEAGE		@ <u></u>	140,00	
Canded Pla	19/	400 ps.	MANIFOLD_		@		
Floor He	14						
CHARGE TO: Brun	gardL.	Oil and Leasin			_@	<del></del>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	STORESTA	5		ΤΩΤΔΙ	2097.00	
STREET					TOTAL		
CITY	STATE	ZIP	, ·	LUG & FLOAT	FOLLEMEN	т.	
		1 , 1		3as (e & F	EQUII MEN		
		Alacaks:		entral izer	<u>@</u>	35.00	
		Monipo	Port	Collar	@	1750.00	
To Allied Cementing (			Packe	- Shor	@	931.00	
You are hereby reques	sted to rent cer	menting equipment	2 - T	ranlizero	@ <del>42.0</del>	164.00 FY.00	
and furnish cementer a contractor to do work	anu neiper(s) ( as is listed T	he above work was			. <u> </u>		
lone to satisfaction an	nd supervision	of owner agent or			TOTAL	3125,00	
contractor. I have read	d and understa	ind the "GENERAL	0.44.550		. —		D====
ERMS AND COND	ITIONS" liste	d on the reverse side.		777			RECEIVE
	11		TOTAL CHAR	GES		<u> </u>	.*
RINTED NAME	/Nomo	is I Engel	DISCOUNT	120	IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS	AUG 26 2
IGNATURE /		<u> </u>					<b>.</b>
ONATURE	non / /-	nex				K	CC WICH



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 123669

Invoice Date: Jul 23, 2010 1

Page:

1 1 1

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566

Brungardt Oil Company

P. O. Box 871 Russell, KS 67665

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment	Terms
Brung	Kerding A#1	Net 30	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS2-01	Russeli	Jul 23, 2010	8/22/10

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
90.00		Class A Common	13.50	1,215.00
60.00	1	Pozmix	7.55	453.00
	MAT	Gel	20.25	60.75
Į.	MAT	Chloride	51.50	257.50
150.00	1	Handling	2.25	337.50
20.00		Mileage 150 sx @.10 per sk per mi	15.00	300.00
	SER	Surface Pump Truck Milea PRILLING	991.00	991.00
20.00	•	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	140.00
		Surface Pump Truck Mileale PRILLING  Pay disc. price 2970.99  Pay now  Pay now  Pay 1/29/2  (the	1084	
	<u> </u>		.1	3 754 75

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Aug 17, 2010

_	Subtotal	3,754.75
	Sales Tax	154.93
ļ	Total Invoice Amount	3,909.68
	Payment/Credit Applied	
	TOTAL	3,909.68

RECEIVED AUG 2 5 2010 KCC WICHITA

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041560

EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 670	665		SEF	RVICE POINT:	-//_
ATE <b>7-27-(6</b> SEC. TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	12		L	COUNTY	STATE
SEKendin, A WELL#	LOCATION C	11ay = 18 Hg	Non 281	Osborne	Ks
OR NEW (Circle one)	5 miles &	YE 3N You	1/2N 1/4W /	55.6°	
	W.			,	
ONTRACTOR Seciles ()	1/13	OWNER		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
YPE OF JOB Surface So OLE SIZE 1244 T.I	222	CEMENT			
	PTH 222	AMOUNT OR	DERED /50	18 P.	2
	EPTH	/intoont on	DURED 7-	<i>,,,</i> <u>u</u>	
RILL PIPE DE	PTH				
	EPTH		_		
	INIMUM	COMMON	90		1215100
	IOE JOINT	POZMIX	60		453.00
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5- ERFS.		GEL CHLORIDE	<u>3</u>		60,75
ISPLACEMENT /3, /8 64	//	CHLORIDE _	<u></u>	@ <u>&gt;7, 5                                   </u>	257,50
EQUIPMENT		7.00			-
EQUIT WEN	•				
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER				@	
4/7 HELPER	17			@	
ULK TRUCK				@	
416 DRIVER ROA	/			@ @	
ULK TRUCK				@ @	
DRIVER		- HANDLING	150		337,50
		HANDLING_ MILEAGE	<del></del>		337,50
			<del></del>	@ <del>2.25</del>	300,00
DRIVER	24		10 fsk forte	@ <i>2.25</i> TOTAL	
DRIVER  REMARKS:  Law 5 jts 4 (andig  Est Circulation	_,		<del></del>	@ <i>2.25</i> TOTAL	300,00
DRIVER  REMARKS:	_,	MILEAGE	SERV	@ <i>2.25</i> TOTAL	300,00
REMARKS: Kan 5 jts 4 (andig  Est Circulation	_,	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCE	SERV CHARGE	@ <i>2.25</i> TOTAL	300,00
REMARKS: Kan 5 jts 4 (andig Est Circulation	_,	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT	SERV OB CCHARGE	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL  ICE	991.00
REMARKS: Kan 5 jts 4 (andig Est Circulation	_,	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL  ICE  @ @ @	991.00
REMARKS: Kan 5 jts 4 (andig  Est Circulation	_,	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	######################################	991.00
DRIVER  REMARKS:  KAN 5 jts 4 (andig  Est (inculation  Mixed 150 ster.  Capat (inculation)	5ti	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL  ICE  @ @ @	991.00
DRIVER  REMARKS:  KAN 5 jts 4 (andig  Est (inculation  Mixed 150 ster.  Capat (inculation)	5ti	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL ICE  @	991.00
DRIVER  REMARKS:  KAN 5 jts 4 (andig  Est (inculation  Aired 150 ster.  CARAT (inculation  CARAT (inculation  HARGE TO: Brungardf	5ti	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	### TOTAL  ICE  #################################	991. w
DRIVER  REMARKS:  KAN 5 jts 4 (andig  Est (inculation  Mixed 150 ster.  Capat (inculation)	5ti	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	### TOTAL  ICE  #################################	991.00
REMARKS:  Kan 5 jts 4 (andig  Est Circulation  Mixed 150 SET.  CARRAT CIRCU  HARGE TO: Sungard f  TREET	5ti	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL  ICE  @ @ @ @  TOTAL	991.00
REMARKS:  Kan 5 jts & Landing  Est Circulation  Mixed 150 ster.  Caparat Circulation  HARGE TO: Sungard &	St.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	SERV OB CCHARGE AGE 20	@ <u>2.25</u> TOTAL  ICE  @ @ @ @  TOTAL	991.00
REMARKS:  Kan 5 jts 4 (andig  Est Circulation  Mixed 150 SET.  CARRAT CIRCU  HARGE TO: Sungard f  TREET	St.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL	991. w
REMARKS:  Kan 5 jts & Landing  Est Circulation  Mixed 150 ster.  Caparat Circulation  HARGE TO: Sungard &	St.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL	991.00
REMARKS:  (an 5 its 4 (andig  Est Circulation  Mixed 150 sks.  (Areat Tree  HARGE TO: Sungard)  REET  TY STATE	St.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL	991. w
REMARKS:  (AN 5 ) Is & (andig)  Est (inculation—  Mired 150 star.  (ARGE TO: Sungard)  REET  Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	St.  lated 1  ZIP  Marks;	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	991. w
REMARKS:  (an 5 ) ts 4 (andig  Est (inculation  Mixed (50 ster.)  HARGE TO: Sungardt  TREET  TY STATE  Divided Cementing Co., LLC.  ou are hereby requested to rent cei	St.   ated     ZIP_    Marks;  menting equipment	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	991. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (Irculation—  Missed (58 SKT.)  HARGE TO: Swasadt  TREET  TY STATE  De Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cell  and furnish cementer and helper(s)	ZIP	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	### ##################################	991. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (Irculation  Est (Irculation  Es	ZIP	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	### ##################################	99/. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (Irculation  Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  Year on Allied Cementer and helper(s)  Contractor to do work as is listed. To the to satisfaction and supervision	ZIP	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	SERV OB C CHARGE AGE	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	99/. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (Irculation  Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cent furnish cementer and helper(s) contractor to do work as is listed. To one to satisfaction and supervision contractor. I have read and understated.	ZIP	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  nt as	SERV OB K CHARGE AGE AGE PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	99/. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (Irculation  Est (Irculation  Es	ZIP	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  mat  as or AL ide. SALES TAX (1)	SERV OB K CHARGE AGE AGE PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	99/. w
REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REST (150 SKS)  ARGE TO: STATE  Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  u are hereby requested to rent cell furnish cementer and helper(s) intractor to do work as is listed. The to satisfaction and supervision intractor. I have read and understated.	ZIP	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  nt as	SERV OB K CHARGE AGE AGE PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	99/. w



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman, Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner, Ward Loyd, Commissioner

### NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

BRUNGARDT OIL AND LEASING INC. 529 E 14TH PO BOX 871 RUSSELL, KS 67665-1731 September 01, 2010

Re: Kendig A #1

API 15-141-20410-00-00

32-9S-12W, 1700 FNL 1490 FEL OSBORNE COUNTY, KANSAS

#### Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after February 28, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

Steve Bond

**Production Department Supervisor** 

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601 (785) 625-0550